PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Auris Medical AG	01/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Institut National de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale
Street Address:	101, rue de Tolbiac
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	FR-75654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10812298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)433-6372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: dkellom@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Farrell

Address Line 1: One New Hampshire Ave., Suite 350
Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22676-1648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra J. Kellom

Total Attachments: 1

source=Auris 50 percent (P0141305)#page1.tif

CH & AZ

PATENT REEL: 018870 FRAME: 0993

P:2/2

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AUR-2001US01

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

NAME: AURIS MEDICAL AG

Of City, State: Lohn-Ammannsegg, Switzerland

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Institut National de la Santá et de la Recherche Médicale, (a French corporation) having an address at 101, rue de Tolbiac, FR-75654 Paris Cedex 13, France, its successors and assigns, a 50% undivided Interest throughout the world in our invention entitled METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF TINNITUS INDUCED BY COCHLEAR EXCITOTOXICITY for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of sald applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said Invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and wo request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, Its successors and assigns.

U.S. Application No.: 10/812,298 filed on March 29, 2004.

Date: 18/1/2006

Thomas Meyer on behalf

Auris Medical AG

P0138432 DOC

PATENT REEL: 018870 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 02/08/2007